
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1511
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2000
SC/ST SHO/ASI IN DELHI POLICE STATION
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of police stations in Delhi as on date; and

(b) the number of officers belonging to SCs and STs and minority communities posted in these police stations as S.H.O., inspectors and sub-inspectors?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (CH. VIDYASAGAR RAO)

(a): At present 123 police stations are functioning in Delhi.

(b): The requisite information is given in the attached statement.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1511 DUE FOR ANSWER
ON 01.08.2000

 RANK   SCHEDULED  SCHEDULED  MINORITY
    CASTE  TRIBE  COMMUNITIES

INSPECTORS (INCLUDING STATION  141  51  79
HOUSE OFFICERS/ADDITIONAL
STATION HOUSE OFFICERS)

SUB-INSPECTORS   637  133  137
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